
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
UNIVERSITY LEVEL ST GIRLS
Chaudhury Shri Jitendra

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) The total number of tribals/Scheduled Tribes (STs) women at both in the Central and State Universities separately at present throughout the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) Whether the Government has implemented any schemes particularly for such educated tribal girls; and

(c) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIJUALORAM)

(a): This specific data is not maintained in the Ministry.

(b) & (c): For educated ST girls in Universities, the following schemes are available :

I. Post Matric Scholarships for ST students.

II. Vocational Training Centres in Tribal areas.

III. Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship for ST students.,

IV. Top Class Education scholarship for ST students.

V. National Overseas Scholarship for ST students.

VI. Hostels for ST Girls and Boys.

VII. Coaching for NET/SET for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer) and Minorities.
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